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Summary and purpose of document

To inform CGMS of the status of CGMS list-servers.

ACTION PROPOSED

CGMS members to review the list of available list-servers and update as appropriate.

Appendix: CGMS list-servers
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DISCUSSION

1. In order to allow CGMS Members to communicate via email in specific topical areas, the
WMO Secretariat currently maintains several CGMS list-servers. A list-server allows anyone on a list
to send an email message to everyone on a pre-defined list automatically without any intervention.

2. In order to continue email capability for CGMS, the lists of email addresses in the Appendix
should be checked and updated as appropriate. It should be noted that the WMO domain name has
been changed from “gateway.wmo.ch” to “wmo.int” and thus all CGMS list servers have been updated.

3. As an example of a list-server, if an email is sent to <cgmsplen@wmo.int> it will automatically
be resent to the following list:

AHN, Myoung-Hwan
ALVERSON K.
ASMUS Vasily
BAEK, Myung-Jin
BAKUMOV Vadim
BHATIA R.C.
BRAUER Douglas
BRIDGE Gordon
BRIGGS Stephen
CARROLL Devon
CASSE Vincent
ISHIDA Chu

CHU William P.
CISEWSKI Michel
CLEAVE Mary
DAVIS Gary
D'ESCATHA Yannick
DYADUCHENKO Valery
GAERTNER Volker
GONZALEZ Joaquin
HABIB Shahid
HINSMAN Donald
JAYARAMAN
KATAGI, Tsuguhiko
KAWAMURA Hiroshi
KIM, Byung-sun

KIM Kum-Lan
KOENEMANN Ernst
KOZLQV Victor
KUMAR Virenda
LAFEUILLE Jerome
LIU Jian

LUO Dongfeng
MANDT Greg
MEENA L

MENZEL Paul
MULLER Daniel
ORIOL-PIBERNAT Eva

mhahn@metri.re.kr
k.alverson@unesco.org
asmus@planet.iitp.ru
mjbaek@kari.re.kr
umc@mecom.ru
rc_bhatia@hotmail.com
Douglas.Brauer@noaa.gov
Gordon.bridge@eumetsat.int
Stephen.Briggs@esa.int
devon.carroll@nasa.gov
vincent.casse@cnes.fr
ishida.chu@jaxa.jp
w.p.chu@Larc.nasa.gov
m.s.cisewski@Larc.nasa.gov
Mary.Cleave@nasa.gov
gary.davis@noaa.gov
yannick.d-escatha@cnes.fr
dvn@mecom.ru
Volker.gaertner@eumetsat.int
Joaquin.gonzalez@eumetsat.int
shahid.habib-1@nasa.gov
DHinsman@wmo.int
vjay@isro.gov.in
katagi.tsuguhiko@jaxa.jp
kamu@ocean.caos.tohoku.ac.jp
kimbs@kma.go.kr
kkl@kma.go.kr
ernst.koenemann@eumetsat.int
sanko@rssi.ru
vkumar@indiagov.org
JLafeuille@wmo.int
Jliu@wmo.int
dfluo@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
greg.mandt@noaa.gov
Ir_meena2001@yahoo.com
paulm@ssec.wisc.edu
Daniel.Muller@noaa.gov

Evangelina.Oriol-Pibernat@esa.int


mailto:Mary.Cleave@nasa.gov

PARK Se-Kyoung
PERKINS Marlin
PRAHM Lars
PURDOM James
RATTENBORG Mikael
SAULSKIY Viktor
SCHMETZ Johannes
SMITH Brent

TAUBE Anne
UMEZAWA Kazuo
USPENSKY Alexander
VALABREGA Piero
VIDAL-MADJAR
WILLIAMS Dave
WITHEE Greg

XU Boming

YANG Jun

ZHANG Wenijian
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sekpark@i-art.co.kr
marlin.o.perkins@noaa.gov
Lars.Prahm@eumetsat.int
Purdom@cira.colostate.edu
mikael.rattenborg@eumetsat.int
saulskiy@tsniimash.ru
Johannes.schmetz@eumetsat.int
Brent.Smith@noaa.gov
anne.taube@eumetsat.int
umezawa@eorc.jaxa.jp
uspensky@imp.kiae.ru
Piero.Valabrega@eumetsat.int
daniel.vidal-madjar@cnes.fr
david.williams@eumetsat.int
greg.withee@noaa.gov
Lutongshan@sina.com
yangjun@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
wjzhang@.cma.gov.cn
cgmsplen@dpc.kishou.go.jp
cnsa@cnsa.gov.cn

CGMS may wish to note that other list-servers are maintained as follows:

itwg@wmo.int
sfcg@wmo.int
VL@wmo.int
ipwg@wmo.int

International TOVS Study Conference (456)
Space Frequency Co-ordination Group (85)
Virtual Laboratory Focus Group (28)
International Precipitation Working Group (64)


mailto:itwg@wmo.int
mailto:sfcg@wmo.int
mailto:VL@wmo.int
mailto:ipwg@wmo.int
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cgmsplen@wmo.int

(Please note that the new e-mail address format for WMO is First initialLastName@wmo.int.
For more information, please visit our web site at http://www.wmo.int

cgmsplen@wmo.int (57)

AHN, Myoung-Hwan
ALVERSON K.
ASMUS Vasily
BAEK, Myung-Jin
BAKUMOYV Vadim
BHATIA R.C.
BRAUER Douglas
BRIDGE Gordon
BRIGGS Stephen
CARROLL Devon
CASSE Vincent
CLEAVE Mary
ISHIDA Chu

CHU William P.
CISEWSKI Michel
DAVIS Gary
D'ESCATHA Yannick
DYADUCHENKO Valery
FURUHAMA Yoji
GAERTNER Volker
GONZALEZ Joaquin
HABIB Shahid
HINSMAN Donald
JAYARAMAN
KATAGI, Tsuguhiko
KAWAMURA Hiroshi
KIM, Byung-sun

KIM Kum-Lan
KOENEMANN Ernst
KOZLOQV Victor
KUMAR Virenda
LAFEUILLE Jerome
LIU Jian

LUO Dongfeng
MANDT Greg
MEENA L

MENZEL Paul
MULLER Daniel
ORIOL-PIBERNAT Eva
PARK Se-Kyoung
PERKINS Marlin
PRAHM Lars
PURDOM James
RATTENBORG Mikael

mhahn@metri.re.kr
k.alverson@unesco.org
asmus@planet.iitp.ru
mjbaek@kari.re.kr
umc@mecom.ru
rc_bhatia@hotmail.com
Douglas.Brauer@noaa.gov
Gordon.bridge@eumetsat.int
Stephen.Briggs@esa.int
devon.carroll@nasa.gov
vincent.casse@cnes.fr
Mary.Cleave@nasa.gov
ishida.chu@jaxa.jp
w.p.chu@Larc.nasa.gov
m.s.cisewski@Larc.nasa.gov
gary.davis@noaa.gov
yannick.d-escatha@cnes.fr
dvnhn@mecom.ru
furuhama.yoji@jaxa.jp
Volker.gaertner@eumetsat.int
Joaquin.gonzalez@eumetsat.int
shahid.habib-1@nasa.gov
DHinsman@wmo.int
vjay@isro.gov.in
katagi.tsuguhiko@jaxa.jp
kamu@ocean.caos.tohoku.ac.jp
kimbs@kma.go.kr
kkl@kma.go.kr
ernst.koenemann@eumetsat.int
sanko@rssi.ru
vkumar@indiagov.org
JLafeuille@wmao.int
Jliu@wmo.int
dfluo@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
greg.mandt@noaa.gov
Ir_meena2001@yahoo.com
paulm@ssec.wisc.edu
Daniel.Muller@noaa.gov
Evangelina.Oriol-Pibernat@esa.int
sekpark@i-art.co.kr
marlin.o.perkins@noaa.gov
Lars.Prahm@eumetsat.int
Purdom@cira.colostate.edu
mikael.rattenborg@eumetsat.int


mailto:cgmsplen@wmo.int
mailto:cgmsplen@wmo.int
mailto:Mary.Cleave@nasa.gov

SAULSKIY Viktor
SCHMETZ Johannes
SMITH Brent
TAUBE Anne
UMEZAWA Kazuo
USPENSKY Alexander
VALABREGA Piero
VIDAL-MADJAR
WILLIAMS Dave
WITHEE Greg

XU Boming

YANG Jun

ZHANG Wenijian

CGMS Frequency

cgmsfreg@wmo.int (15)

ASMUS Vasily
BARTH Richard
BHATIA R.C.
DRIES Markus
GONZALEZ Joaquin
HINSMAN Donald
ISHIDA Chu
McGINNIS Dave
MEENA L.
PERKINS Marlin
UMEZAWA Kazuo
WOLF Robert
ZHANG Wenijian

CGMS Virtual Laboratory

VL@wmo.int (28)

ADAMOU Garba
BRIDGE Gordon
BURTON Selvin
CASTRO Vilma
CONNELL Bernadette
DIARRA M'Pié
DEMARIA Mark
DONG Chaohua
FRANCIS Richard
GARTNER Volker
HINSMAN Donald
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saulskiy@tsniimash.ru
Johannes.schmetz@eumetsat.int
Brent.Smith@noaa.gov
anne.taube@eumetsat.int
umezawa@eorc.jaxa.jp
uspensky@imp.kiae.ru
Piero.Valabrega@eumetsat.int
daniel.vidal-madjar@cnes.fr
david.williams@eumetsat.int
greg.withee@noaa.gov
Lutongshan@sina.com
yangjun@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
wjzhang@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
cgmsplen@dpc.kishou.go.jp
cnsa@cnsa.gov.cn

asmus@planet.iitp.ru
richard.barth@noaa.gov
rc_bhatia@hotmail.com
markus.dries@eumetsat.int
Joaquin.gonzalez@eumetsat.int
DHinsman@wmo.int
ishida.chu@jaxa.jp
dave.mcginnis@noaa.gov
Ir_meena2001@yahoo.com
marlin.o.perkins@noaa.gov
umezawa.kazoo@jaxa.jp
Robert.wolf2@gmx.net
wjzhang@cma.gov.cn
cgmsfreq@dpc.kishou.go.jp
prot@planet.iirp.ru

garba@eamac.ne
Gordon.bridge@eumetsat.int
sdburt@inaccs.com.bb
vcastro@cosmos.ucr.ac.cr
connell@cira.colostate.edu
DIARRAMpi@asecna.org
demaria@cira.colostate.edu
DCHua@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
richard.francis@metoffice.com
Volker.gaertner@eumetsat.int
DHinsman@wmo.int


mailto:cgmsfreq@wmo.int
mailto:VL@wmo.int
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KERKMANN Jochen
KONGOTI James
KPLOGUEDE Emmanuel
KUMABE Ryoji
MAEDA Norihiko
MOSTEK Tony
PRIETO José
PURDOM James
SASAKI Masaru
TAUBE Ann
VERSCHUUR Henk
VALABREGA Piero
WANG Zhenhui
WILSON Jeff

XU Jianmin

ZARZA Rafael

CGMS wind matters:

cgmswind@wmo.int (104)

ARAGHIZADEH Mosehn
ATLAS R.

ATOR JEFF
BENICHOU Herve
BERGER Howard
BHATIA R.C.
BHOWMIK S.K.R.
BOGALE Girmaw
BORDE Regis
BORMANN Niels
BUCHE G.
CAMPBELL G.G.
CRESS Alexander
DANIELS Jaime

DAS GUPTA Munmun
DAVIES Roger
DELSOL Claire
DENGEL Gail
DENGEL Russ
DESALMAND Francoise
DE SMET Arthur
DEW Greg
DLHOPOLSKY Rose
DUNION Jason
EVANS Jenni L.
FAWZ-UL-HAQ K.R.
EYRE John R.
ELLIOT Simon
FERREIRA Marlene

jochen.kerkmann@eumetsat.int
kongoti@yahoo.com
kploguede@hotmail.com
ryojikumabe@met.kishou.go.jp
kokusai@msc.kishou.go.jp
mostek@comet.ucar.edu
jose.prieto@eumetsat.int
Purdom@cira.colostate.edu
m.sasaki@met.kishou.go.jp
anne.taube@eumetsat.int
henk.verschuur@eumetsat.int
piero.valabrega@eumetsat.int
zhwang@jlonline.com
J.Wilson@bom.gov.au
Xujm@cma.gov.cn
Rafael.Zarza@eumetsat.int
gihao@nim02.njim.edu.cn

araghizadeh@yahoo.com
atlas@dao.gsfc.nasa.gov
Jeff.Ator@noaa.gov
herve.benichou@meteo.fr
howard.berger@metoffice.com
rc_bhatia@hotmail.com
skrb@123india.com
girmawb@yahoo.de
regis.borde@eumetsat.int
n.bormann@ecmwf.int
Gerhard.bueche@imk.fzk.de
campbell@cira.colostate.edu
Alexander.Cress@dwd.de
jaime.daniels@noaa.gov
munmun@ncmrwf.ernet.in
roger@jord.jpl.nasa.gov
claire.Delsol@ecmwf.int
stettner@ssec.wisc.edu)
russd@ssec.wisc.edu)

francoise.desalmand@Imd.jussieu.fr

Arthur.desmet@eumetsat.int
Greg.Dew@eumetsat.int
observations@rmdgroup.nl
jason.dunion@noaa.gov
evans@essc.psu.edu
fawzulhag@hotmail.com
john.eyre@metoffice.com
Simon.Elliott@eumetsat.int
marleneelias@directnet.com.br


mailto:cgmswind@wmo.int
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FIGA Julia
FORSYTHE Mary
GAERTNER Volker
GERHARD Paul

GUSTAFSSON Joergen Bertil

HAQ Mateeu
HASAGER Charlotte
HAWKINS J.D.
HINSMAN Donald
HOLMLUND Ken
HORVATH Akos
INGMANN Paul
JANN Alexander
JEDLOVEC Gary
JOSHI P.C.

KELLY Graeme

KEY Jeffrey

KOCH Arno
KOEPKEN Christina
KONIG Marianne
KORPELA Aarno V.
LACROIX Bruno
LALAURETTE Francois
LAURENT Henri

LEE Yong-Seob

LE MARSHALL John
LOGAN Jeff
MACHADO L.A.T.
MECIKALSKI John
MEENA L.

MENZEL Paul
NERUSHEV Alexander
OLANDER Tim
ORIOL-PIBERNAT E.
ORSOLINI Yvan
PAYAN Christophe
PERKINS Marlin
PURDOM James
PYLKKO Pirkko
RABIER Florence
RAJESHVARV.
RATTENBORG M.
RICHARDSON David

RIISHOJGAARD Lars Peter

RIZVI S.R.

SANTEK David
SARRAZIN R.
SCHMETZ Johannes
SCHEIBER Jurgen
SCHREINER Anthony
SERDAN J.M.F
SKUPNIEWICZ

Julia.Figa@eumetsat.int
mary.forsythe@metoffice.com
Volker.Gaertner@eumetsat.int
gerhard.paul@dwd.de
Joergen.gustafsson@eumetsat.int
matee haq@yahoo.com
charlotte.hasager@risoe.dk
hawkins@nrimry.navy.mil
DHinsman@wmo.int
ken.holmlund@eumetsat.int
akos@bise.atmo.arizona.edu
paul.ingmann@esa.int
jann@zamg.ac.at
gary.jedlovec@msfc.nasa.gov
pcjoshi@sac.isro.org
graeme.kelly@ecmwf.int
jkey@ssec.wis.edu
Arno.Koch@eumetsat.int
Christina.Koepken@dwd.de
marianne.koening@eumetsat.int
a.korpela@niwa.cri.nz
Bruno.Lacroix@meteo.fr
f.lalaurette@ecmwf.int
henri.laurent@mpl.orstom.fr
yslee@iris.metri.re.kr
J.LeMarshall@bom.gov.au
Jeff.Logan@afwa.af.mil
machado@cptec.inpe.br
john.mecikalski@ssec.wisc.edu
Ir_meena2001@yahoo.com
paulm@ssec.wisc.edu
nerushev@obninsk.org
timo@ssec.wisc.edu
Evangelina.Oriol-Pibernat@esa.int
orsolini@nilu.no
christophe.payan@meteo.fr
marlin.o.perkins@noaa.gov
Purdom@cira.colostate.edu
pirkko.pylkko@fmi.fi
florence.rabier@meteo.fr
vrajeshvar@hotmail.com
Mikael.Rattenborg@eumetsat.int
David.S.Richardson@metoffice.com
riishojgaard@gmao.gsfc.nasa.gov
rizvi@ncmrwi.ernet.in
dave.santek@ssec.wisc.edu
real.sarrazin@ec.gc.ca
Johannes.schmetz@eumetsat.int
gepard@gepard.at
tony.schreiner@ssec.wisc.edu
serdan@inm.es
chuck.skupniewicz@fnmoc.navy.mil



SMITH William
SODEN Brian
STETTNER Dave
STOFFELEN A.

SU Xiujuan

TAHARA Yoshihiko
TERLIUC Benjamin
SZANTAI A.
THEPAUT Jean-Noel
UDDSTROM Michae
USPENSKY Alexander
VELDEN Chris
WALTER Regis
WANG Jinxue

YOGI Warren

XU Jiamin

ZANG Qisong
ZHANG Wenijian
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bill.l.smith@larc.nasa.gov
bjs@gfdl.gov
dave.stettner@ssec.wisc.edu
Ad.Stoffelen@knmi.nl
Xsu@ncep.noaa.gov
y-tahara@naps.kishou.go.jp
terliuc@zahav.net.il
szantai@Imd.polytechnique.fr
jean-noel.thepaut@ecmwf.int
m.uddstrom@niwa.nz
uspensky@mail.imp.kiae.ru
chrisv@ssec.wisc.edu
regis.walter@noaa.gov
jwang@raytheon.com
yogiw@fnmoc.navy.mil
Xujianmn@public.bta.net.cn
Qsz@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
wjzhang@cma.gov.cn
rajam@tropmet.ernet.in
mom@ecmwf.int
cgmswind@dpc.kishou.go.jp
stett@ssec.wisc.edu
Ibremen@ecmwf.int



